
 

 

                                    IMPORTANT 

Cheshire County Shooting Sports Education Foundation  

Cheshire County Fish & Game 

 

2018 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL NOTICE 
 

Greetings, 

 

     This notice is a reminder to renew your Cheshire County Shooting Sports Education 

Foundation dba Cheshire County Fish & Game Membership for 2018. 

The front gate lock combination will be changed on New Year’s Day. 

     In order to cover the expense of numerous range safety improvements made this 

past year, membership fees will increase for the first time in five years. However, if 

renewals are received before 12/31/17, the fee will remain at the 2017 rate for 2018. 

Please see the new fee schedule on the reverse side. 

   

 Membership renewal can be handled in several ways:     

1) Mail your enclosed renewal application and check in the enclosed envelope.   When we 

receive your renewal app and check, we will immediately forward your 2018 

membership card and new gate combination.  

2) Bring your application & payment to the range during office or membership hours; 

The clubhouse is open every Saturday from 10am to 1pm and Monday,  Wednesday & 

Friday from 9am-2pm for walk-in renewals.  

3) Your renewal can be done over the phone with a credit card if you call the GM during 

weekday office hours noted above.     

     We value your membership and hope that you will join us again this year! 

Be sure to check the web site and calendar for the many activities & training classes the 

Club offers at www.ccssef.org.   

 

Thank you for your support. If you have any questions, please contact:  

Larry Parker         gm@ccfandg.org                      (603) 352-8563 

 

  

http://www.ccssef.org/
mailto:gm@ccfandg.org


 

 

2018 Membership Fees- Effective 1/1/18 

       
 

Regular Membership (Includes resident spouse and children under 18)      $150  
     a. Renewals post marked on/before 12/31/17 renew at 2017 rate            $125  
     b. New members who join before 12/31/17 join at 2017 rate 
     c. Members who have lapsed renewals for current and prior years 
         will be pro-rated for remainder of 2017 and receive 2017 rates 
         if renewed before 12/31/17 

 

    Senior: Age 65 and above                                                                                       $100       

    (current members 62+ grandfathered)                                
         a. Renewals post marked on/before 12/31/17 renew at 2017 rate                $80  
         b. New members (62+) who join before 12/31/17 join at 2017 rate 
         c. Members who have lapsed renewals for current and prior years 
             will be pro-rated for remainder of 2017 and receive 2017 rates 
             if renewed before 12/31/17 
 
    Archery Only                                                                                                                   $80  
 
    Full-time Student Membership: age 18-24                                                            $100  
         a. Renewals post marked on/before 12/31/17 renew at 2017 rate                $80  
 
    Active Duty Military – New and Renewal                                                              FREE 
 
    Guard & Reserve – First year/Renewal                                                       FREE/$100  
 
    Military Veterans & Law Enforcement Officers  
    with a 100% service connected 
disability                                                               FREE                                       
    Initiation/Orientation fee                                                                                            $75  


